

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 000384 Date 24 August 2016

## Late Night Levy

## Request:

- Has the council introduced a late night levy?
   No
- 2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, please provide the total amount of revenue raised from the late night levy for each calendar year since its introduction.

  N/A
- If the answer to question 1 is no, is the council consulting on, or has the council consulted on, the introduction of a late night levy?
   No
- 4. If the answer to question 3 is yes, what was the outcome of this consultation?
- 5. If the answers to questions 1 and 3 is no, has the council undertaken any other preparatory work towards the introduction of a late night levy?

  No